

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6683-6685/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in SA No. 1671/1993 & CMP No. 18242/2004 & CMP No. 18243/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHANMUGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU MUTHALAMMAN TEMPLE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr.Ashok K.Sadhu Khan, Adv.
Mr.R.S.Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.
Mrs. G.Madhavi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Another two weeks are granted to file the rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master