

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6683-6685/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in SA No. 1671/1993 & CMP No. 18242/2004 & CMP No. 18243/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHANMUGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU MUTHALAMMAN TEMPLE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjee Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Original records may be requisitioned.

Interim order to continue.

(P.D. BALODI)

(KANWAL SIN

GH)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court M

aster