

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1238 OF 2006

SHANMUGAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU MUTHALAMMAN TEMPLE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 01/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Sridhar, Adv.for
Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

Interim orders stand vacated.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1238 OF 2006

Shanmugam

..Appellant

versus

Arulmighu Muthalamman Temple

..Respondent

O R D E R

Even on the second call, no one is present on behalf
of the appellant to prosecute this appeal.

However, Mr.

B.Sridhar, Advocate has appeared for the respondent.

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

Interim order dated 08th April, 2005 staying the
dispossession of the appellant and continued vide order
dated 20th February, 2006 stand vacated.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
December 01, 2010

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]