

àITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1238 OF 2006

SHANMUGAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU MUTHALAMMAN TEMPLE

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 07/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. C.Thiruppathi, Adv.for
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Sridhar, Adv.for
Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Application for restoration is allowed and the
matter is referred for mediation to Hon'ble Mr. Justice
N.V.Balasubramaniam, a former Judge of the Madras High Court
in terms of the signed order.

List after receiving report from the learned
mediator.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.7 IN C.A. NO.1238 OF 2006

Shanmugam

..Appellant

versus

Anulmighu Muthalaman Temple

..Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

For the reasons given in the application for restoration, the application for restoration is allowed.

The order dated 01st December, 2010 dismissing the appeal in default is recalled and the appeal is restored to its original number. Interim orders also stand revived.

We are of the opinion that an effort should be made to resolve the disputes between the parties by mediation.

Let this matter be referred to Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V.Balasubramaniam, a former Judge of the Madras High Court for mediation. The learned mediator may fix his own terms of emoluments. Parties shall appear before the learned mediator on 15th March, 2011 at 11.00 a.m.

List after receiving report from the learned mediator.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;J.
FEBRUARY 07, 2011 [DR. B.S.CHAUHAN]